

APN# Portion 011-210-13

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE, WARRANTY DEED Form (c) Copyright 2004 by JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Grantor: JOSEPH W. HUNTSMAN, Trustee of the HUNTSMAN 1983 TRUST, dated January 26, 1983.

Grantee: JOSEPH W. HUNTSMAN, Trustee of the HUNTSMAN 1983 (SURVIVOR'S) TRUST dated January 26, 1983, as to an undivided 50% percent; JOSEPH W. HUNTSMAN, Trustee of the HUNTSMAN 1983 (DECEDENT'S) TRUST, dated January 26, 1983, as to an undivided 50% percent.

The undersigned grantor does hereby convey, grant, bargain, sell, and warrant to the above-named grantee(s) as Trustee(s) of the above-referenced trust the real property described below, which is located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

The property is more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 4, AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR QUAIL HILLS ESTATES, LLC, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY ON DECEMBER 12, 2000, IN BOOK B, PAGE 353, OF PLATS, AS FILE NO. 115763, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF SE 1/4, SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

The property is conveyed with all warranties of title (subject to encumbrances of record), together with each and every tenement, hereditament, and appurtenance thereof.

The undersigned grantor(s), under penalties of perjury, declare(s) that the actual consideration received for this conveyance was NIL.

Date of this deed: MAR 3 1 2004

Mail tax notice/bill to Grantee(s) whose address is: Joseph W. Huntsman, 4330 S. Eastern, #170, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Grantor:

JOSEPH W. HUNTSMAN
4330 S. Eastern. #170

Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

STATE OF NEVADA Please return deed to:) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK
On MAR 3 1 2004
On personally JOHNSON & JOHNSON 530 South Fourth Street personally appeared before me, a Notary Las Vegas, NV 89101-6591 Public, JOSEPH W. HUNTSMAN, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument. NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public - State of Nevada: County of Clark HERESA M. THACKER All Inpolicament Expires

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) Portion #011-210-13					
	b)				\ \	
	c)				\ \	
2.	Type of Property:	FOR REC	ODDEE		1	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Desument	CORDER		NAL USE ONLY	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document Book	710strum 185		357	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Re		Pag	e: <u>500</u> 00	<i>i</i> 1
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	oorang.	1 1	01100 000	
	Other	<u></u>				7
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$	The state of the s	-0-		74
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(-0-		Ų.
	Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$		-0-		1
	real Froperty Transfer Tax Due	\$		0		
<u>4.</u>	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section		/	' /		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transf	<u>er to or f</u>	rom a	trust	without	
5 .	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	eration	_/_			
Ο.	Tarial interest. Percentage being transferred:	%				
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	ier penalty of ne	riury nu	reugnt to t	JDC 375 060	
and	INKS 375.110, that the information provided is corre	ct to the best of	their info	rmation a	nd helief, and car	n ho
suµ	ported by documentation if called upon to substantia	te the informatio	n provid	ed herein.	Furthermore th	
par	lies agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	n, or other deter	mination	of additio	nal tay dua may	,
enc	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month. F	ursuant	to NRS 37	75.030, the Buye	r
anc	I Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	ditional amount o	owed.	\/		
	naturex foreget w Huntern	Capacity	Trus	tee		
Sig	nature with Williams	Sepacity	Trus	tee	•	
	1	- 7				
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANT	EE) INFOI	RMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIR		1		
	nt Name: Joseph W. Huntsman	Print Name:		-	Huntsman	
City	dress: 4330 S. Eastern, #170	Address:			stern, #170	
Sta		City:		Vegas	00440	
	Σίμ. 83113	State:	NV	Zip:	89119	
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (reg	wired if not call	lor or hi	(VOP)		
Prir	nt Name: Johnson & Johnson	Escrow #	N/A	I A CI I		
Ado	lress: 530 S. 4th St.	accion ii				
City	: Las Vegas State: NV		Zip:	89101		
-	\ \ \		 _			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)